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COURT FILE NUMBER  2401-07852 

COURT   COURT OF KING’S BENCH OF ALBERTA  

JUDICIAL CENTRE  CALGARY 

PLAINTIFF  DRSEAMAN & CO. LIMITED 

DEFENDANTS  CCR TECHNOLOGIES LTD. 

DOCUMENT  SERVICE LIST 

 
March 12, 2025 

Service Recipient Mode of Service Status 

Dentons Canada LLP 

Bankers Court  

1500, 850 – 2nd Street SW 

Calgary, AB  T2P 0R8 

 

Attention: Derek Pontin 

  

Email: derek.pontin@dentons.com 

 

 

 

Counsel to Receiver 

KSV Restructuring Inc.  

324 - 8th Avenue SW  

Calgary, AB  T2P 2Z2 

 

Attention: Andrew Basi 

Email: abasi@ksvadvisory.com  

Email: ebrenner@ksvadvisory.com  

Email: rgraham@ksvadvisory.com  

Receiver 

Fasken Martineau Dumoulin LLP 

First Canadian Centre 

350 - 7th Avenue SW, Suite 3400 

Calgary, AB  T2P 3N9 

Attention: Robyn Gurofsky 

Attention: Jessica Cameron 

Email: rgurofsky@fasken.com  

 

Email: jcameron@fasken.com  

Counsel to DrSeaman 

& Co. Limited 

Canada Revenue Agency 

Surrey National Verification and 

Collections Centre 

9755 King George Boulevard 

Surrey, BC  V3T 5E1 

Fax: 1-833-697-2390 Canada Revenue 

Agency 

mailto:derek.pontin@dentons.com
mailto:abasi@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:ebrenner@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:rgraham@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:rgurofsky@fasken.com
mailto:jcameron@fasken.com
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Gowlings WLG (Canada) LLP  

100 King Street West Suite 1600  

Toronto, Ontario  M5X 1G5 

Attention: Domagoj (Dom) Glavota 

Attention: Sam Gabor 

Email: dom.glavota@gowlingwlg.com  

Email:  sam.gabor@gowlingwlg.com  

Counsel to CIBC 

Jim Peplinski Leasing Inc.  

2425 Matheson Blvd E. Suite 120 

Missisauga, ON  L4W 5K4 

Email: strites@jimpeplinski.ca  PPR Registrant 

DS Lawyers Canada LLP 

333 7th Avenue SW #800 

Calgary, AB  T2P 2Z1   

Attention: Lindsay Amantea 

Email: lamantea@dsavocats.ca  Counsel to TCB 

Welding & Construction 

Ltd. 

Rolyn Oilfield Services Inc. 

Suite 630, 734 – 7th Ave SW 

Calgary, AB  T2P 3P8 

Attention: Dennis Schmidt 

Email: dennis@balisardo.ca  Interested Party 

Quarry Park Law 

Suite 29, 6020 – 2nd Street SE 

Calgary, AB  T2H 2L8 

Attention: Alexander Kooiman 

Email: alex@quarryparklaw.com  Counsel 

Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 

Suite 2700, Brookfield Place 

225 – 6th Ave SW 

Calgary, AB  T2P 1N2 

 

Attention: Randal Van de Mosselaer 

Email: rvandemosselaer@osler.com  Counsel 

McDougall Gauley LLP 

1500 – 1881 Scarth Street 

Regina, SK  S4P 4K9 

 

Attention: Michael Milani, K.C. 

Email: mmilani@mcdougallgauley.com  Counsel 

mailto:dom.glavota@gowlingwlg.com
mailto:sam.gabor@gowlingwlg.com
mailto:strites@jimpeplinski.ca
mailto:lamantea@dsavocats.ca
mailto:dennis@balisardo.ca
mailto:alex@quarryparklaw.com
mailto:rvandemosselaer@osler.com
mailto:mmilani@mcdougallgauley.com
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Inuvialuit Energy Security Project LTD.     

Attention: Travis Balaski, P.Eng. 

 

Email: tbalaski@inuvialuit.com  Interested Party 

Field Law 

400, 444 – 7th Ave SW 

Calgary, AB  T2P 0X8 

 

Attention: Doug Nishimura 

 

Email: dnishimura@fieldlaw.com  

 

Counsel to Alberta 

Environment and Parks 

Kraft & Co. Law 

44 Gateway Drive, Unit 113 

Airdrie, AB  T4B 0J6 

 

Attention: Shawn Kraft 

Email: skraft@kcolaw.ca  Counsel to Purchaser 

 

Email Recipients:  
derek.pontin@dentons.com; abasi@ksvadvisory.com; ebrenner@ksvadvisory.com; rgraham@ksvadvisory.com; 

rgurofsky@fasken.com; jcameron@fasken.com; dom.glavota@gowlingwlg.com; strites@jimpeplinski.ca; 

lamantea@dsavocats.ca; dennis@balisardo.ca; alex@quarryparklaw.com; rvandemosselaer@osler.com; 

mmilani@mcdougallgauley.com; tbalaski@inuvialuit.com; dnishimura@fieldlaw.com; skraft@kcolaw.ca 

 

Fax Recipients:  

1-833-697-2390 
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